
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 30, 2018
U13+U15 (Open)
6.79 km, 1st lap 1.35 km, 5 more laps of 1.09 km, winner: 19:15 - 21.16 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 462 DANIELS, Robin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Boys 74668 19:15.28 21.16 3:36.23 3:05.04 3:06.94 3:21.36 3:06.79 2:58.92
2 460 SMITH, Ella Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP02794 19:21.18 0'05.90" 21.05 3:39.57 3:09.58 3:12.47 3:08.95 3:07.13 3:03.47
3 463 LAVIGNE, Alexandre Skinouk-VDM Gatineau Under 13 Boys CP02909 19:41.86 0'26.58" 20.69 3:42.28 3:17.35 3:10.76 3:11.09 3:09.43 3:10.95
4 461 COLLINS, Willem Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP01450 20:10.81 0'55.53" 20.19 3:54.53 3:18.68 3:12.39 3:20.41 3:11.26 3:13.54
5 465 HAWKES, Cordon The Cyclery Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP02908 18:22.19 -1 lap 18.63 4:04.96 3:25.30 3:29.47 3:32.94 3:49.52
6 486 SCOTT, Riley Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP03030 18:38.76 -1 lap 18.35 4:09.80 3:30.85 3:45.25 3:37.99 3:34.87
7 85 HIGGINS, Kerina Ottawa U15 B Group Girls CP02898 19:31.81 -1 lap 17.52 4:43.59 3:42.45 3:48.02 3:41.55 3:36.20
8 471 SHAW, Mae The Cyclery Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP02955 20:30.35 -1 lap 16.69 4:37.60 4:03.62 4:04.99 3:51.45 3:52.70
9 262 HESS, Sacha Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 B Group Boys CP01023 20:34.91 -1 lap 16.62 4:52.43 4:02.08 4:01.18 3:59.70 3:39.53

10 464 LIBRANDE, Paxton Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville Under 13 Boys 74702 20:36.63 -1 lap 16.60 5:00.99 3:50.25 3:58.45 3:57.77 3:49.18
11 226 VAN WESENBEECK, Simon Ottawa U15 B Group Boys CP03007 20:53.50 -1 lap 16.38 4:46.60 3:59.34 4:07.46 4:06.02 3:54.07
12 468 WRIGHT, Meah The Cyclery Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP02997 20:54.06 -1 lap 16.37 4:41.55 4:00.22 4:03.28 4:13.38 3:55.63
13 472 TURNER, Rory Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP03018 20:59.45 -1 lap 16.30 4:49.54 3:57.14 4:04.46 4:02.23 4:06.08
14 487 CHOINIERE, Xavier Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP02869 21:26.69 -1 lap 15.96 4:45.54 4:04.18 4:16.16 4:08.35 4:12.45
15 470 VAN WESENBEECK, Julia Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP03006 21:40.00 -1 lap 15.79 4:55.34 4:10.56 4:03.00 4:09.21 4:21.90
16 466 MORGAN, Joachim Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP02115 20:52.27 -2 laps 13.27 6:34.10 4:43.55 5:04.83 4:29.80
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 30, 2018
Under 13 Boys (Men)
6.79 km, 1st lap 1.35 km, 5 more laps of 1.09 km, winner: 19:15 - 21.16 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 462 DANIELS, Robin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Boys 74668 19:15.28 21.16 3:36.23 3:05.04 3:06.94 3:21.36 3:06.79 2:58.92
2 463 LAVIGNE, Alexandre Skinouk-VDM Gatineau Under 13 Boys CP02909 19:41.86 0'26.58" 20.69 3:42.28 3:17.35 3:10.76 3:11.09 3:09.43 3:10.95
3 461 COLLINS, Willem Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP01450 20:10.81 0'55.53" 20.19 3:54.53 3:18.68 3:12.39 3:20.41 3:11.26 3:13.54
4 465 HAWKES, Cordon The Cyclery Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP02908 18:22.19 -1 lap 18.63 4:04.96 3:25.30 3:29.47 3:32.94 3:49.52
5 464 LIBRANDE, Paxton Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville Under 13 Boys 74702 20:36.63 -1 lap 16.60 5:00.99 3:50.25 3:58.45 3:57.77 3:49.18
6 472 TURNER, Rory Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP03018 20:59.45 -1 lap 16.30 4:49.54 3:57.14 4:04.46 4:02.23 4:06.08
7 487 CHOINIERE, Xavier Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP02869 21:26.69 -1 lap 15.96 4:45.54 4:04.18 4:16.16 4:08.35 4:12.45
8 466 MORGAN, Joachim Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Boys CP02115 20:52.27 -2 laps 13.27 6:34.10 4:43.55 5:04.83 4:29.80
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 30, 2018
Under 13 Girls (Women)
6.79 km, 1st lap 1.35 km, 5 more laps of 1.09 km, winner: 19:21 - 21.05 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 460 SMITH, Ella Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP02794 19:21.18 21.05 3:39.57 3:09.58 3:12.47 3:08.95 3:07.13 3:03.47
2 486 SCOTT, Riley Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP03030 18:38.76 -1 lap 18.35 4:09.80 3:30.85 3:45.25 3:37.99 3:34.87
3 471 SHAW, Mae The Cyclery Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP02955 20:30.35 -1 lap 16.69 4:37.60 4:03.62 4:04.99 3:51.45 3:52.70
4 468 WRIGHT, Meah The Cyclery Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP02997 20:54.06 -1 lap 16.37 4:41.55 4:00.22 4:03.28 4:13.38 3:55.63
5 470 VAN WESENBEECK, Julia Ottawa Under 13 Girls CP03006 21:40.00 -1 lap 15.79 4:55.34 4:10.56 4:03.00 4:09.21 4:21.90
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 30, 2018
U15 B Group Boys (Men)
5.70 km, 1st lap 1.35 km, 4 more laps of 1.09 km, winner: 20:35 - 16.62 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 262 HESS, Sacha Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 B Group Boys CP01023 20:34.91 16.62 4:52.43 4:02.08 4:01.18 3:59.70 3:39.53
2 226 VAN WESENBEECK, Simon Ottawa U15 B Group Boys CP03007 20:53.50 0'18.59" 16.38 4:46.60 3:59.34 4:07.46 4:06.02 3:54.07
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 30, 2018
U15 B Group Girls (Women)
5.70 km, 1st lap 1.35 km, 4 more laps of 1.09 km, winner: 19:32 - 17.52 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 85 HIGGINS, Kerina Ottawa U15 B Group Girls CP02898 19:31.81 17.52 4:43.59 3:42.45 3:48.02 3:41.55 3:36.20
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 30, 2018
U11 (Open)
5.70 km, 1st lap 1.35 km, 4 more laps of 1.09 km, winner: 16:39 - 20.56 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 405 DEVEER, Carter Ottawa Under 11 Boys 74311 16:38.52 20.56 3:33.52 3:11.94 3:33.23 3:11.47 3:08.35
2 414 BRULE, Benjamin Gatineau Under 11 Boys CP02984 12:38.92 -2 laps 16.73 4:31.26 4:07.73 3:59.93
3 425 SEGUIN FILLION, Mederick Les Cuisses Or De L’Ouiaouais Gatineau Under 11 Boys 52032 12:43.88 -2 laps 16.62 4:44.38 3:58.82 4:00.69
4 422 LAFONTAINE, Victor La French Connexion Gatineau Under 11 Boys CP03014 12:59.05 -2 laps 16.30 5:02.83 3:57.87 3:58.35
5 421 SHAW, George The Cyclery Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02956 13:18.12 -2 laps 15.91 4:49.80 4:08.09 4:20.23
6 424 BROOKS, Josephine Skinouk-VDM Nepean Under 11 Girls CP02917 13:34.70 -2 laps 15.58 5:12.78 4:22.13 3:59.79
7 416 KELLY, Amelie Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Under 11 Girls CP03029 13:38.33 -2 laps 15.51 5:05.38 4:12.56 4:20.39
8 410 MCANENEY, Benjamin Manotick Under 11 Boys CP02948 13:41.70 -2 laps 15.45 5:17.16 4:13.20 4:11.34
9 408 WYNIA, Andrew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP01763 13:46.23 -2 laps 15.37 5:36.45 4:07.79 4:01.98

10 400 COUTURIER, Ismaël Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley Under 11 Boys CP01011 14:33.64 -2 laps 14.53 5:31.93 4:12.28 4:49.43
11 418 STEPHENSON, Noah Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02936 15:08.68 -2 laps 13.97 5:22.72 4:49.96 4:56.01
12 407 LAW, Chesel Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02921 16:02.81 -2 laps 13.19 5:01.33 6:18.16 4:43.32
13 406 DANIELS, Heidi Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 Girls CP02867 16:04.48 -2 laps 13.16 6:32.14 4:50.18 4:42.15
14 402 ROULEAU, Maélie Les Cuisses Or De L’Ouiaouais Gatineau Under 11 Girls CP01446 16:43.84 -2 laps 12.65 6:09.50 5:17.71 5:16.63
15 403 LIBRANDE, Kennedy Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville Under 11 Girls 74701 10:56.92 -3 laps 13.36 5:55.44 5:01.49
16 415 BRULE, Liam Gatineau Under 11 Boys CP02983 11:47.24 -3 laps 12.41 6:22.57 5:24.67
17 423 LAFONTAINE, Maxence Les Héros du Samedi Gatineau Under 11 Girls CP03015 12:00.23 -3 laps 12.19 6:41.21 5:19.02
18 412 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02882 12:33.12 -3 laps 11.65 6:56.15 5:36.97
19 417 STEPHENSON, Samuel Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02935 12:35.89 -3 laps 11.61 6:35.72 6:00.16
20 420 BURSEY, Henry Gearheads Pembroke Under 11 Boys CP02975 13:10.07 -3 laps 11.11 6:53.67 6:16.40
21 419 GRIEVE, Tait Ottawa Bicycle Club Kanata Under 11 Boys CP02949 14:16.07 -3 laps 10.25 7:55.09 6:20.98
22 401 COUTURIER, Jade Cantley Under 11 Girls CP02912 15:04.73 -3 laps 9.70 6:57.62 8:07.11
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 30, 2018
Under 11 Boys (Men)
5.70 km, 1st lap 1.35 km, 4 more laps of 1.09 km, winner: 16:39 - 20.56 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 405 DEVEER, Carter Ottawa Under 11 Boys 74311 16:38.52 20.56 3:33.52 3:11.94 3:33.23 3:11.47 3:08.35
2 414 BRULE, Benjamin Gatineau Under 11 Boys CP02984 12:38.92 -2 laps 16.73 4:31.26 4:07.73 3:59.93
3 425 SEGUIN FILLION, Mederick Les Cuisses Or De L’Ouiaouais Gatineau Under 11 Boys 52032 12:43.88 -2 laps 16.62 4:44.38 3:58.82 4:00.69
4 422 LAFONTAINE, Victor La French Connexion Gatineau Under 11 Boys CP03014 12:59.05 -2 laps 16.30 5:02.83 3:57.87 3:58.35
5 421 SHAW, George The Cyclery Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02956 13:18.12 -2 laps 15.91 4:49.80 4:08.09 4:20.23
6 410 MCANENEY, Benjamin Manotick Under 11 Boys CP02948 13:41.70 -2 laps 15.45 5:17.16 4:13.20 4:11.34
7 408 WYNIA, Andrew Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP01763 13:46.23 -2 laps 15.37 5:36.45 4:07.79 4:01.98
8 400 COUTURIER, Ismaël Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley Under 11 Boys CP01011 14:33.64 -2 laps 14.53 5:31.93 4:12.28 4:49.43
9 418 STEPHENSON, Noah Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02936 15:08.68 -2 laps 13.97 5:22.72 4:49.96 4:56.01

10 407 LAW, Chesel Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02921 16:02.81 -2 laps 13.19 5:01.33 6:18.16 4:43.32
11 415 BRULE, Liam Gatineau Under 11 Boys CP02983 11:47.24 -3 laps 12.41 6:22.57 5:24.67
12 412 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02882 12:33.12 -3 laps 11.65 6:56.15 5:36.97
13 417 STEPHENSON, Samuel Ottawa Under 11 Boys CP02935 12:35.89 -3 laps 11.61 6:35.72 6:00.16
14 420 BURSEY, Henry Gearheads Pembroke Under 11 Boys CP02975 13:10.07 -3 laps 11.11 6:53.67 6:16.40
15 419 GRIEVE, Tait Ottawa Bicycle Club Kanata Under 11 Boys CP02949 14:16.07 -3 laps 10.25 7:55.09 6:20.98
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 30, 2018
Under 11 Girls (Women)
3.53 km, 1st lap 1.35 km, 2 more laps of 1.09 km, winner: 13:35 - 15.58 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 424 BROOKS, Josephine Skinouk-VDM Nepean Under 11 Girls CP02917 13:34.70 15.58 5:12.78 4:22.13 3:59.79
2 416 KELLY, Amelie Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Under 11 Girls CP03029 13:38.33 0'03.63" 15.51 5:05.38 4:12.56 4:20.39
3 406 DANIELS, Heidi Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Under 11 Girls CP02867 16:04.48 2'29.77" 13.16 6:32.14 4:50.18 4:42.15
4 402 ROULEAU, Maélie Les Cuisses Or De L’Ouiaouais Gatineau Under 11 Girls CP01446 16:43.84 3'09.13" 12.65 6:09.50 5:17.71 5:16.63
5 403 LIBRANDE, Kennedy Ottawa Bicycle Club Stittsville Under 11 Girls 74701 10:56.92 -1 lap 13.36 5:55.44 5:01.49
6 423 LAFONTAINE, Maxence Les Héros du Samedi Gatineau Under 11 Girls CP03015 12:00.23 -1 lap 12.19 6:41.21 5:19.02
7 401 COUTURIER, Jade Cantley Under 11 Girls CP02912 15:04.73 -1 lap 9.70 6:57.62 8:07.11
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